Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Meeting Notice

Subject: Action plan on SWM approved by SLAC.

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department has desired to convene a review meeting on rolling out the action plan on Solid Waste Management, approved by SLAC on 16-09-2021 at 4.00 PM in his office Chambers Civil Secretariat, Sringar.

The following officers are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on scheduled date, time and venue.

Principal Secretary to Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.

- 1. -Director General Budget, Finance department.
- 2. Director Finance, Housing & Urban Development Department
- Director Planning Housing & Urban Development Department. 3.
- 4 -Director Finance, (Budget), Finance Department.
- 5. -Joint Director (Budget), Finance department. 6. -

Officers stationed at Jammu may join the meeting through VC (Video Conference).

Dated:

Accounts Officer (Bgt.), Finance Department. 1912

- 09 - 2021

No: 24699/ FD-BDGT0D-19/6/2021-03

Copy to:-

- Director Estates, J&K. 1.
- Director Planning, Housing & Urban Development Department. 2.
- Director Finance, Housing & Urban Development Department. 3.
- Director Finance, (Budget), Finance Department. 4.
- Deputy Director (Budget), Finance department. 5.
- Pvt. Secretary to Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance 6. Department for the information Financial Commissioner.
- Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Housing & Urban Development 7. Department for the information of Principal Secretary to Government H&UD Deptt.
- SIO, NIC, Civil Secretariat. 8.
- PA to Director General Budget, Finance Department.
- ►+0. I/C Web site Finance Department
 - 11. Office file.